507722157 01/30/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7769303

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
EYAL DORON			07/01/2019
LIOR EMBON			06/30/2019
JDI BLICH			07/10/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	CONNECTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS LTD.		
Street Address:	ST. MEIR ARIEL 6		
Internal Address:	INTERGRAMA BUILDING		
City:	NETANYA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	4250364		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	1
Application Number:	1	8161744	-
	e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to t provided;	t he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei airdocketing@ssiplaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; p	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; S 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> airdocketing@ssiplaw.com HUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. 625 RADIO DRIVE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; S 11 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> airdocketing@ssiplaw.com HUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. 625 RADIO DRIVE UITE 300	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; S 11 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> airdocketing@ssiplaw.com HUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. 625 RADIO DRIVE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	e sent to t provided; S 1 S V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> airdocketing@ssiplaw.com HUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. 625 RADIO DRIVE UITE 300	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; S 1 S V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> airdocketing@ssiplaw.com HUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. 625 RADIO DRIVE UITE 300 VOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125	
ax Number: Correspondence will be sing a fax number, if p mail: correspondent Name: address Line 1: address Line 2: address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; S 1 S V	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> airdocketing@ssiplaw.com HUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A. 625 RADIO DRIVE UITE 300 VOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125	

01/30/2023

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=CIS_Assignment\#page1.tif$

source=CIS_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), have made an invention in

ELECTRICAL POWER CABLE MONITORING DEVICE INCLUDING PARTIAL DISCHARGE SENSOR

- and have contemporaneously executed a provisional application based thereon;
- for which a provisional application was filed on September 10, 2018, as Application No. 62/729,363;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have individually or jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto CONNECTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS, LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and provisional application, and in and to any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any application claiming benefit thereto and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me/us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during the employment with CONNECTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS, LTD. and any of its existing or future subsidiaries of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me/us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

I/We do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 U.S.A. Assignment Case Number: 81186US002(1004-954USP1) Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0979

I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the applications claiming the benefit of said provisional application, to the said CONNECTED INTELLIGENCE SYSTEMS, LTD., as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name Eyal Doron	
Inventor's Signature	Date: 1 - Sul - Lex 9
7	
Legal Name: Lior Embon	
loventor's Signature	Date: 32 Time 2nd 19
Logal Nome: Udi Blich	
Inventor's Signature	Date
<u>A</u>	6.7.7019

361 Juniveline Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Peut, Memorate \$3133-3427 (J.S.A.

Assignment Cese Number 81366(3002(1004.56-USS-1) Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062536 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 01/30/2023

¢